506083468 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6130184

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|------------------------------|--|---|-----------------------|----------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ΔΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | 1 | Name | | | Execution Date |
| ASHLEY WHITTINGTON | | | | | | 05/28/2020 |
| | та | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | 1 | | R TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIO | | | |
| Street Address: | 2591 NICHOLSON STREET | | | | | |
| City: | SAN LEANDRO | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94577 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 16888 | 3617 | | | |
| | | 16888 | 3617 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | ATA | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> | ATA e sent to | (559)4 • the e | 432-4590 mail address first; if that | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e 1; if th | 432-4590 e-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e d; if th 55943 | 432-4590 mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will k 324500 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e 1; if th 55943 ipmail | 432-4590 e-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will k 324500 @dowlingaaron.com | be sen | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e 1; if th 55943 ipmail DOWL | 432-4590 e-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will k 324500 @dowlingaaron.com LING AARON INCORPORA | b e sen TED | t via US | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e 1; if th 55943 ipmail DOWL 8080 I | 432-4590 e-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will k 324500 @dowlingaaron.com | b e sen TED | t via US | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e 1; if th 55943 ipmail DOWL 8080 I FRES | 432-4590 e-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will k 324500 @dowlingaaron.com LING AARON INCORPORA NORTH PALM AVENUE, TH | b e sen TED | t via US | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e 1; if th 55943 ipmail DOWL 8080 I FRES | 432-4590 S-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b 324500 @dowlingaaron.com LING AARON INCORPORA NORTH PALM AVENUE, TH NO, CALIFORNIA 93711 | b e sen TED | t via US | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e 1; if th 55943 ipmail DOWL 8080 I FRES | 432-4590 S-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b 324500 @dowlingaaron.com LING AARON INCORPORA NORTH PALM AVENUE, TH NO, CALIFORNIA 93711 21631.002 | b e sen TED | t via US | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e 55943 ipmail DOWI 8080 I FRES | 432-4590 e-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b 324500 @dowlingaaron.com LING AARON INCORPORA NORTH PALM AVENUE, TH NO, CALIFORNIA 93711 21631.002 MARCUS N. DIBUDUO | b e sen TED | t via US | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | ATA e sent to provideo | (559)4 5 the e 55943 ipmail DOWI 8080 I FRES | 432-4590 e-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will k 324500 @dowlingaaron.com LING AARON INCORPORA NORTH PALM AVENUE, TH NO, CALIFORNIA 93711 21631.002 MARCUS N. DIBUDUO /Marcus N. DiBuduo/ | b e sen TED | t via US | |

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ashley Whittington (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, convey and transfer to Separator Technology Solutions US Inc., a California corporation at 2591 Nicholson Street, San Leandro, CA 94577 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention which is found in:

U.S. nonprovisional patent application number <u>16/888,617</u>, filed <u>May 29, 2020</u> or attached hereto, entitled "STILLAGE CLARIFICATION";

together with (i) all Letters Patents obtained for said inventions, any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination, or substitute thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof, including all rights to claim priority thereto, (ii) all income and royalties due or payable to Assignor with respect thereto, (iii) all damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, and (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would or is in conflict with the assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in all countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Assignor shall, upon request, be provided with public information regarding governmental approvals and proceedings involving the invention described in said Letters Patent. I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28th day of May, 2020.

"Assignor": Ashley Whittington

Signed: Ashley Whittington Name: Ashley Whittington

021631-000001-02878142.DOC-1

RECORDED: 05/29/2020